OFFICE OF THE GUWAHATI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION PANBAZAR, GUWAHATI-1

No. GWS/15/2022/P1-1 339

Date: - 14/03/23

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Separate Sealed tender for the following work under Water Works is invited from reputed registered Class- I registered contractors of various Govt. departments having electrical licence for maintenance of Transformer with other electrical installation & experience in similar nature of works and will be received at the Water Works, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, Panbazar, Guwahati-01 up to 2.00 P.M. on 06/04/23 and will be opened on the same date after one hour of closing time.

Detailed tender documents and other terms & conditions etc. may be obtained from the office of Water Works, Guwahati Municipal Corporation, against payment of Rs.2,000.00 (Rupees Two Thousand) only working days w.e.f. 15/03/2023 to 05/04/2023 during office hours

Sl. No.	Name of work	Estimated Amount (INR)	Earnest money (INR)	Period of completion
1	Servicing and overhauling of 250 Kva to	9,94,867.00	20,000.00	2 Months
	1000 Kva transformer at Panbazar and	5		
	Satpukhuri Water treatment plant			

ommissioner

Guwahati Municipal Corporation

Guwahati

Date: - 14/3/23

Memo No. GWS/15/2022/Pt -1 339 -a

Copy to:-

- The Director of Information & Public Relation, Assam, Dispur Last Gate, Guwahati, for publication of the above IFB in one widely circulated English & one widely circulated Assamese daily newspaper. 1.
- The Jt. Commissioner, GMC, for information. 2.
- The Chief Engineer, GMC, for information. 3.
- The C.A. & A.O. G.M.C. for information. 4.
- The Software Developer, GMC for uploading in the GMC portal. 5.
- The Media Cell, GMC, for publication of the news. 6.
- Notice Board Head office/ Water Works/ Uzanbazar Office. 7.
- Head Cashier, G.M.C. for information. 8.
- File. 9.

Commissioner

Guwahati Municipal Corporation

Guwahati